Town of Mt. Pleasant
2010 Annual Report

Tax Levies

Monticello School
Albany School

Monroe School
Blackhawk Tech

State

County

Town

First Dollar Credit
Managed Forest Lands
Lottery Credit

State tax credit received
Assessed Value

2010 Road Repair & Maintenance Detail

Tree Trimming on Schneeburger Rd.
Trumpy, Pfeuti, Schneeburger Road grading
Schneeburger Road road preparation
Tree Trimming on Zurfluh Road
Repairs to Gilbertson Road Bridge & Guard Rail
Thunder Road to Sulzer Rd--cracksealing
Gutzmer Road paver patching
Trumpy Road ditch cleaning
Rechsteiner Rd ditch cleaning
Scneeburger Road roadbed
Purintun Rd Paver Patching
Ditch cleaning Oliver Rd.
Various Road Maintenance in Town

Total

2004

236,658.79
97,151.50
12,769.18
66,015.78

7,541.10
195,889.88
102,800.00

0.00
199.86
0.00
49,870.86
34,349,700

1,624.58
2,080.70
1,966.51
192.28
2,645.17
1,677.52
4,632.92
3,784.41
85.00
26,399.00
31,141.04
600.00
26,907.91

$103,737.04

2005

262,369.07
117,647.81
14,199.00
73,233.33
7,979.05
205,990.83
104,800.00
0.00
199.86
0.00
47,912.69
35,417,600

2006

266,107.63
108,324.00
18,848.58
76,411.15
8,034.76
212,381.31
106,896.00
0.00
199.86
0.00
61,224.59
36,983,000

2007

280,095.00
128,363.00
23,350.46
84,704.77
8,478.67
244,633.90
110,022.00
0.00
199.86
0.00
69,129.12
50,983,500

2008

365,772.85
155,625.00
22,594.17
94,276.19
9,417.41
283,540.92
116,758.00
10,687.23
336.10
17,408.80
79,159.85

2009

432,623.29
189,432.00
23,436.00
96,541.03
9,504.31
313,207.10
120,260.00
23,022.10
336.10
18,798.87
84,088.26

2010

440,483.72
205,092.00
23,881.10
92,938.43
9,120.68
308,918.29
123,867.00
25,410.33
336.10
21,531.95
93,797.90

51,976,300 52,928,400.00 53,506,600.00



2010 Payroll Summary Wage/Salary Taxes Total
Road Maintenance:

employees 18,753.75 1,434.73 20,188.48
Town Chairman* 2678.68 251.32 2,930.00
1st Supervisor* 1,354.46 75.54 1,430.00
2nd Supervisor* 1,354.46 75.54 1,430.00
Treasurer 4,445.39 354.61 4,800.00
Clerk 5,829.25 570.75 6,400.00
Plan Commission 610.98

Total 2010 Payroll $34,415.99 $2,762.49 $37,178.48

*Board salaries include meeting per diems

$37,178.48



	Detail

