Town of Mt. Pleasant 2010 Annual Report

Tax Levies 20	04	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
Monticello School 236	6,658.79	262,369.07	266,107.63	280,095.00	365,772.85	432,623.29	440,483.72
Albany School 97	7,151.50	117,647.81	108,324.00	128,363.00	155,625.00	189,432.00	205,092.00
Monroe School 12	2,769.18	14,199.00	18,848.58	23,350.46	22,594.17	23,436.00	23,881.10
Blackhawk Tech 66	3,015.78	73,233.33	76,411.15	84,704.77	94,276.19	96,541.03	92,938.43
State 7	7,541.10	7,979.05	8,034.76	8,478.67	9,417.41	9,504.31	9,120.68
County 195	5,889.88	205,990.83	212,381.31	244,633.90	283,540.92	313,207.10	308,918.29
Town 102	2,800.00	104,800.00	106,896.00	110,022.00	116,758.00	120,260.00	123,867.00
First Dollar Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,687.23	23,022.10	25,410.33
Managed Forest Lands	199.86	199.86	199.86	199.86	336.10	336.10	336.10
Lottery Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,408.80	18,798.87	21,531.95
State tax credit received 49	9,870.86	47,912.69	61,224.59	69,129.12	79,159.85	84,088.26	93,797.90
Assessed Value 34,	349,700	35,417,600	36,983,000	50,983,500	51,976,300	52,928,400.00	53,506,600.00

2010 Road Repair & Maintenance Detail

Tree Trimming on Schneeburger Rd.	1,624.58
Trumpy, Pfeuti, Schneeburger Road grading	2,080.70
Schneeburger Road road preparation	1,966.51
Tree Trimming on Zurfluh Road	192.28
Repairs to Gilbertson Road Bridge & Guard Rail	2,645.17
Thunder Road to Sulzer Rdcracksealing	1,677.52
Gutzmer Road paver patching	4,632.92
Trumpy Road ditch cleaning	3,784.41
Rechsteiner Rd ditch cleaning	85.00
Scneeburger Road roadbed	26,399.00
Purintun Rd Paver Patching	31,141.04
Ditch cleaning Oliver Rd.	600.00
Various Road Maintenance in Town	26,907.91
Total	\$103,737.04

2010 Payroll Summary	Wage/Salary	Taxes	Total
Road Maintenance:			
employees	18,753.75	1,434.73	20,188.48
Town Chairman*	2678.68	251.32	2,930.00
1st Supervisor*	1,354.46	75.54	1,430.00
2nd Supervisor*	1,354.46	75.54	1,430.00
Treasurer	4,445.39	354.61	4,800.00
Clerk	5,829.25	570.75	6,400.00
Plan Commission			610.98
Total 2010 Payroll	\$34,415.99	\$2,762.49	\$37,178.48

^{*}Board salaries include meeting per diems

\$37,178.48